SHENZHEN 6COM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                           1 / 35
Tel: +86-0755-85293396    E-mail: sales@6comgiga.com
Web: www.6comgiga.com
100G-CFP-LR4
6COM,CFP,100Gb/s ,1310,SMF,10KM,DDM, LC connector, 0°C to +70°C
FEATURES
 Direct LC receptacle optical interface
 Single +3.3V power supply

8000 1 RO 7~0 Module Identifier 0E N/A
8001    Extended Identifier
8002 1 RO 7~0 Connector Type Code
8003 1 RO 7~0 Ethernet Application Code
8004 1 RO 7~0 Fiber Channel Application Code
8005 1 RO 7~0 Copper Link Application Code
8006 1 RO 7~0 SONET/SDH Application Code
8007 1 RO 7~0 OTN Application Code
8008 1 RO 7~0 Additional Capable Rates Supported
8009 1 RO 7~0 Number of Lanes Supported
800A 1 RO 7~0 Media Properties
800B 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Network Lane Bit Rate
800C 1 RO 7~0 Maximum host Lane Bit Rate
800D 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Single Mode Optical Fiber
Length
800E 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Multi-Mode Mode Optical Fiber
Length
800F 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Copper Cable length
SHENZHEN 6COM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                           9 / 35
Tel: +86-0755-85293396    E-mail: sales@6comgiga.com
Web: www.6comgiga.com
8010 1 RO 7~0 Transmitter Spectral Characteristics1
8011 1 RO 7~0 Transmitter Spectral Characteristics2
8012 2 RO 7~0 Minimum Wavelength per Active Fiber
8014 2 RO 7~0 Maximum Wavelength per Active Fibe
8016 2 RO 7~0 Maximum per Lane Optical Width
8018 1 RO 7~0 Device Technology1
8019 1 RO 7~0 Device Technology2
801A 1 RO 7~0 Signal Code
801B 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Total Optical Output Power per
Connector
801C 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Optical Input Power per Network
Lane
801D 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Power Consumption
801E 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Power Consumption in Low
Power Mode
801F 1 RO 7~0 Maximum Operating Case Temp Range
8020 1 RO 7~0 Minimum Operating Case Temp Range
8021 16 RO 7~0 Vendor Name
8031 3 RO 7~0 Vendor OUI
8034 16 RO 7~0 Vendor Part Number
8044 16 RO 7~0 Vendor Serial Number
8054 8 RO 7~0 Data Code
805C 2 RO 7~0 Lot Code
805E 10 RO 7~0 CLEI Code
8068 1 RO 7~0 CFP MSA hardware Specification Revision
Number
8069 1 RO 7~0 CFP MSA Management Interface
Specification Revision Number
806A 2 RO 7~0 Module Hardware Version Number
806C 2 RO 7~0 Module Firmware Version Number
806E 1 RO 7~0 Digital Diagnostic Monitoring Type
806F 1 RO 7~0 Digital Diagnostic Monitoring Capability 1
8070 1 RO 7~0 Digital Diagnostic Monitoring Capability 2
8071 1 RO 7~0 Module Enhanced Options
8072 1 RO 7~0 Maximum High-Power-up Time
8073 1 RO 7~0 Maximum TX-Turn-on Time
8074 1 RO 7~0 Host Lane Signal Spec
8075 1 RO 7~0 Heat Sink Type
8076 1 RO 7~0 Maximum TX-Turn-off Time
8077 1 RO 7~0 Maximum High-Power-down Time
8078 1 RO 7~0 Module Enhanced Options 2
8079 1 RO 7~0 Transmitter Monitor Clock Options
807A 1 RO 7~0 Receiver Monitor Clock Options
807B 4 RO  Reserved
807F 1 RO 7~0 CFP NVR 1 Checksum
SHENZHEN 6COM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                           10 / 35
Tel: +86-0755-85293396    E-mail: sales@6comgiga.com
Web: www.6comgiga.com
10.CFP NVR2
Alarm/Warning Threshold Registers
Hex